

# Seattle Biological Evaluation

## Corrections and Updates Page

This page lists corrections and other changes made to the October 2011 and 2012 versions of the Seattle Biological Evaluation, as of the given dates. Please replace the pages as indicated below for the 2015 changes. The 2011 and 2012 list of changes are retained and on the next page.

Date and Description	Location
<b>06/11/2015</b>	
Provided a list of 2015 document changes and noted the SBE pages to be replaced	Replace the Corrections and Updates Page
May 2015 revisions date added to the report cover	Replace report cover sheet
Table of Contents: Appendix B.2 had been deleted	Replace Table of Contents pages i-ii
Introduction has been revised for clarity, including adding section 1.4	Replace section 1
Seattle's standard plans and specifications reference has been updated and a slight clarification of sensitive areas added	Replace pages 3-1 to 3-4
Section 4.1, CM 1 first paragraph and last sentence have been changed	Replace pages 4-3 to 4-6
In Section 5, Status of the Species: (1) Deleted Stellar sea lion and (2) added critical habitat for steelhead, Bocaccio, Canary Rockfish and Yelloweye Rockfish	Replace all of Section 5 and be sure to keep and reinsert the large figures, Figure 2 and 3 (When printing, note that some of the pictures are in color.)
Addition to climate change information and minor update of other information in Section 8, Cumulative Effects	Replace Section 8
Species and critical habitat listings have been updated and use of Appendix B compared to the SPIF Cover Page has been clarified	Replace the entire SPIF Cover Page in Appendix A
Added climate change references	Replace the entire References section
Appendix B introduction and the Appendix B.2 template have been deleted	Replace all Appendix B
Sections C.5 and C.6 were changed and the appendix reorganized	Replace all Appendix C

<b>10/2/2012</b>	
Addition of reference for eelgrass and large rocks	Table 4-2
Conservation Measure (CM) #52 clarified by specifying “maximum” extent	Chapter 4 and throughout where CM #52 is cited
Conservation Measure (CM) #56 expanded to restore information from the former Pile Driving Table	Chapter 4 and throughout where CM \$56 is cited
Bald eagle text and Table 7-3 moved from Chapter 7 and incorporated into Appendix C  Remaining Chapter 7 tables renumbered	Chapter 7 and Appendix C
Broken web links repaired and new ones provided  Referenced, cited and/or web-linked documents upgraded	Chapter 10 and throughout SBE, as applicable
Table renumbered  List of Tables added to the Table of Contents	Primarily the Table of Contents and Chapters 4, 6 and 7
Fish Barrier Maps (Figures 6, 8, 9, 11, and 12) updated to include current watershed boundaries. Upstream locations of steelhead sightings on Thornton Creek eliminated from Figure 6 due to species misidentifications discussed in Chapter 5, Status of Species.	Chapter 6
<b>11/16/2012</b>	
SPIF Cover letter updated to include all of the ESA-listed species in the SBE	SPIF Cover Letter